



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

BRUCE A. HILER, as Trustee of
BRUCE A. HILER DELAWARE
QPRT and ELAINE M. CACHERIS, as
Trustee of the ELAINE M. CACHERIS
DELAWARE QPRT,

Respondent/Counterclaim and Third-
Party Plaintiffs Below – Appellants,

v.

PAUL G. KUHNS and
ANNE M. KUHNS,

Petitioners/Counterclaim
Defendants Below – Appellees,

and

THE CITY OF REHOBOTH BEACH,
a municipal corporation of the State
of Delaware, and
GREGORY FERRESE,
in his capacity as the City Manager of
the City of Rehoboth Beach,

Third-Party Defendants
Below – Appellees.

No. 576, 2014

Court Below: Court of Chancery of the
State of Delaware

C.A. No. 7586-VCG

**THE CITY OF REHOBOTH BEACH AND CITY MANAGER
GREG FERRESE'S ANSWERING BRIEF IN RESPONSE TO
APPELLANTS' OPENING BRIEF**

BAIRD MANDALAS BROCKSTEDT, LLC

/s/ Stephen E. Smith

Stephen E. Smith, Esquire (#4308)

Glenn C. Mandalas (#4432)

6 S. State Street

Dover, Delaware 19901

(302) 677-0061

*Attorneys for the City of Rehoboth Beach
and Mr. Gregory Ferrese*

Dated: January 6, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	6
STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS	7
LEGAL ARGUMENT	
I. THE COURT OF CHANCERY PROPERLY WITHHELD INJUNCTIVE RELIEF	
	11
A. QUESTION PRESENTED.....	
	11
B. STANDARD AND SCOPE OF REVIEW	
	11
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	
	11
II. THE COURT OF CHANCERY CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT THE CITY NEITHER TRESPASSED NOR AIDED AND ABETTED A TRESPASS.....	
	15
A. QUESTION PRESENTED.....	
	15
B. STANDARD AND SCOPE OF REVIEW	
	15
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	
	16

1. Summary Judgment was Properly Granted in Favor of the City Defendants on the One Claim Appellant Hiler Pled	16
2. The Municipal Tort Claims Act Immunizes the City Defendants from Liability	21
III. THE COURT OF CHANCERY CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT APPELLANT HILER HAD NOT RESERVED ANY ISSUES FOR FUTURE HEARINGS	23
A. QUESTION PRESENTED.....	23
B. STANDARD AND SCOPE OF REVIEW	23
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	23
IV. APPELLANT HILER SHOULD BEAR HIS OWN ATTORNEYS' FEES.....	30
A. QUESTION PRESENTED.....	30
B. STANDARD AND SCOPE OF REVIEW	30
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	30
CONCLUSION.....	33

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page

CASES:

Alaska Elec. Pension Fund v. Brown
941 A.2d 1011 (Del. 2007)30

Dismon v. Fucci,
2013 WL 2151695 (Del. Super)17

Kuhns v. Bruce A. Hiler
QPRT, 2014 WL 1292860*passim*

Marshall v. Penn Twp., Pa.,
458 F. App'x 178 (3d Cir. 2012)17

STATUTES:

10 *Del. C.* §4011(a).....21, 31

OTHER:

Donald J. Wolfe, Jr. & Michael A. Pittenger, *Corporate and Commercial Practice in the Delaware Court of Chancery* § 12-2[c] (2003)12
